

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1443

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, strike “certain”; in line 5, after “sheriffs” insert “under certain circumstances”; in line 6, strike the first “the” and substitute “certain”; in line 7, strike “each” and substitute “certain”; in the same line, strike “sheriff” and substitute “sheriffs”; in the same line, strike “the probationary” and substitute “a certain”; in lines 8, 9, and 10, in each instance, strike “the” and substitute “certain”; in line 9, strike “only”; and in line 10, strike “and only”.

On page 2, in line 35, strike “(3)” and substitute “(VI)”.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 5, strike “(4)” and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively.